503206072 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3252687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEATHER MAYNARD	06/24/2013
TATIANA SEGURA	07/22/2013
GREGORY GROVER	07/22/2013
JONATHAN LAM	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN ST.		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14426259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	790482.00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER
SIGNATURE:	/Tracey A. Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=79048200026execassg#page1.tif source=79048200026execassg#page2.tif

PATENT 503206072 REEL: 035094 FRAME: 0578

source=79048200026execassg#page3.tif source=79048200026execassg#page4.tif

UC. Case No. 2013-180-1

and which is found in:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Heather Maynard, Tatiana Segura, Gregory Grover, Jonathan Lam

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods of Creating Hydrogels Through Oxime Bond Formation

(a) X U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/697,988, filed on 9/07/2012

(b) U.S. Patent Application	Serial No.	, filed on
(c) U.S. Patent No		, issued
(d) International Patent Ap	plication Serial No	, filed on
obtained for said invention by the	above application or any f, and any reissue, reexa	uding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 amination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all operty;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that would conflict with this assignment	t no assignment, sale, agn nt;	reement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
relating to said invention and sait testify as to the same in any interpromptly execute and deliver to A for, obtain, maintain, issue or enfo be necessary or desirable to carry this assignment to insert into this a AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests	d Letters Patent and legar ference, post grant review SSIGNEE or its legal reporce said application, said out the purposes thereof assignment the filing date the Commissioner of Pat	its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents a equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will w, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will resentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of and serial number of said application when officially known.
any reissue or extension thereof to executed this	the ASSIGNEE, The Rep	gents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
24 day of June	, 2013	Heather Maynard
day of	, 2013	Tatiana Segura
day of	, 2013	Gregory Grover
day of	, 2013	Jonathan Lam
Signed and hereby accepted of	on behalf of the Assign	ee:
Name	Title	Date

UC. Case No. 2013-180-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Heather Maynard, Tatiana Segura, Gregory Grover, Jonathan Lam

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods of Creating Hydrogels Through Oxime Bond Formation

22 day of	, 2013	Tatiana Segura
(<u> </u>		
17 11	, 2013	
		Heather Maynard
day of	, 2013	
ny reissue or extension texecuted this	thereof to the ASSIGNEE, T	he Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
his assignment to insert	into this assignment the filing	hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the executed by the executed date and serial number of said application when officially known. of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United Sta
romptly execute and de or, obtain, maintain, issu	liver to ASSIGNEE or its legue or enforce said application	review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto a gal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to a, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof whi
elating to said invention	n and said Letters Patent and	upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and doc d legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a
would conflict with this	assignment;	ne, agreement of encumbrance has been of will be made of entered into
		trial Property; ale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into
obtained for said inventi USC 111(a) or substitu	on by the above application	ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Pater or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights until property.
		, filed on
(c) U.S. Patent No	0	, issued
	PP.1-01.011	, filed on

UC. Case No. 2013-180-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Heather Maynard, Tatiana Segura, Gregory Grover, Jonathan Lam

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods of Creating Hydrogels Through Oxime Bond Formation

and which is found in:				
(a) X U.S. Provisional Appl	ication Serial No. 6	1/697,988, filed on 9/07/2	012	
(b) U.S. Patent Application	on Serial No.		, filed on	
(c)U.S. Patent No			, issued	
(d) International Patent A	pplication Serial No	·	, filed on	
obtained for said invention by the	e above application of, and any reissue	or any continuation, divi	claim priority and, in and to, all Letters sion, continuation-in-part, extension, cornsion of said Letters Patent and all rig	iversion to 35
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees the would conflict with this assignment	iat no assignment, s ent;	ale, agreement or encumb	orance has been or will be made or enter-	ed into which
relating to said invention and st testify as to the same in any int promptly execute and deliver to for, obtain, maintain, issue or en- be necessary or desirable to care this assignment to insert into this	aid Letters Patent are reference, post grant ASSIGNEE or its le force said applicationy out the purposes the assignment the filing the Commissioner is the Commissioner.	nd legal equivalents as materies, inter partes reviged representative any and not said invention and said thereof. An attorney of rag date and scrial number of Patents and Trademar	vided promptly with all pertinent facts are ay be known and accessible to ASSIGN iew, litigation, or proceeding relating the dall papers, instruments or affidavits requesters Patent and said equivalents there ecord is authorized and requested by the of said application when officially known this to issue said Letters Patent of the United to California.	VOR and will creto and will uired to apply of which may execution of n.
executed this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of I	·	
day of	2013	Heather Mayr	nard	,
day of	, 2013			_
22 day of July	, 2013	Tatiana Segur Gregory Grov		<u>.</u>
day of	, 2013			
		Jonathan Lam		-
Signed and hereby accepted	on behalf of the	Assignee:		
Name		Title	Date	

UC. Case No. 2013-180-1

and which is found in:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Heather Maynard, Tatiana Segura, Gregory Grover, Jonathan Lam

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods of Creating Hydrogels Through Oxime Bond Formation

(a)_X	U.S. Provisional Applicati	on Serial No. 61/697,988	8, filed on 9/07/2012	
(b)	U.S. Patent Application Se	erial No.	, filed on	
(c)	U.S. Patent No.	·	, issued	
(d)	International Patent Appli	cation Serial No.	filed on	
obtained: USC 111	for said invention by the al	oove application or any cand any reissue, reexam	nding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Pate continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversi- mination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights un operty;	on to 35
	OR(S) hereby agrees that n nflict with this assignment;		rement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered int	o which
relating to testify as promptly for, obtain be necess	o said invention and said I to the same in any interfe execute and deliver to ASS n, maintain, issue or enforce sary or desirable to carry or	Letters Patent and legal rence, post grant review SIGNEE or its legal represent application, said in the purposes thereof.	ts request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and do equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR v, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto esentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required nvention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof when attorney of record is authorized and requested by the executed serial number of said application when officially known.	and will and will to apply nich may
			ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United Steents of the University of California.	tates and
executed	this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day	y of	, 2012	Heather Maynard	
day	y of		Tatiana Segura	
day	y of		Gregory Grover	
<u>24</u> day	y of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>		Jonathan Lam	٠,
Signed a	and hereby accepted on	behalf of the Assigno	ee:	
Sandy A	nyoung, UCLA Patent Pro	secution Manager	Date	

PATENT REEL: 035094 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 03/05/2015